



Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting: 06250828 August 28, 2025 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 003 **Contract:** E6P88-R0

District: District 6 Counties: MIAMI-DADE Fed Aid No: N/A

Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS

Project(s): 44992327201 (*)

Contract Desc: SWEEPING MIAMI-DADE COUNTY - ROUTINE MAINTENANCE

Ran	k Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	STAR CLEANING USA, INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$168,906.35	100.00%
2	SFM LANDSCAPE SERVICES, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$178,903.92	105.92%
3	KAYLEX SWEEPING INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$194,689.56	115.26%
4	USA SERVICES OF FLORIDA, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$228,365.59	135.20%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



09/02/2025

Tabulation of Bids

Page 1 of 3

Letting: 06250828 August 28, 2025 **Call Order:** 003 **Contract:** E6P88-R0

District: District 6 Counties: MIAMI-DADE Fed Aid No: N/A

Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS

Project(s): 44992327201 (*)

Contract Descr: SWEEPING MIAMI-DADE COUNTY - ROUTINE MAINTENANCE

This contract is to perform road and bridge sweeping on various arterial state roads A1A, 5, 112, 826, 847, 860, 907, 909, 915, 922 & 934 in Miami-Dade County. The limits, quantities per section of the roadway and frequency of sweeping are specified in Attachment 'A' on pages number 32 and 33 of the Specifications Package. The summary of pay items for this project is listed in the Bid Price Proposal.

Line No / Item ID Alternate Quantity Item Description Units		(1) STAR CLEANING USA, INC.		(2) SFM LANDSCAPE SERVICES, LLC		(3) KAYLEX SWEEPING INC			
() ii	ndicates item is bid as L	ump Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (ROAD SWEEPING (MECHANICAL) (CM									
0005 SWEE	E110 31 PING (MECHANICA	L)	5,261.880 PM	32.10000	168,906.35	34.00000	178,903.92	37.00000	194,689.56
	0001 ROAD SWE (MECHANICA)		tion Totals:	l	\$168,906.35		\$178,903.92		\$194,689.56
	Со	ntract Grar	nd Totals:		\$168,906.35		\$178,903.92		194,689.56



09/02/2025

Tabulation of Bids

Page 2 of 3

Lettin	ng:	06250828	August 28, 202	25 Ca	II Order: 003		Contract:	E6P88-R0	
Line No / Item ID Alternate Quantity Item Description Units			(4) USA SERVICES OF FLORIDA, LLC						
() ir	ndicates item i	s bid as Lump Su	m	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (ROAD SWEEPING (MECHANICAL) (CM									
0005	E110 31		5,261.880	43.40000	228,365.59				
SWEE	PING (MECH	HANICAL)	PM						
		AD SWEEPING IANICAL) (CM)	Section Totals:	l	\$228,365.59		I		
Contract Grand Totals:					\$228,365.59				



09/02/2025

Tabulation of Bids

Page 3 of 3

Letting: 06250828

August 28, 2025

Call Order: 003

Contract:

E6P88-R0

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.